
                                                                                                  

Important dates from September 2025 

Additional Dates 
Open Evening for pupils in Year 5 and Year 6 is 1st October 2025 
Progress data sent home on 3rd December 2025, 25th March and 17th July 2026 
 

The following dates are specific for Year 12 
First day of school: 8th September 2025 
Oxford University Roadshow: 29th Sept 2025 
Sixth Form Parents’ Evenings: 6th November 2025 and 26th March 2026 
Mock Exams: 22nd June to 3rd July 2026 
Health and Social Care Exam: 9th January 2026 
 PE Exams: 12th January 2026 
Start of External Exams: 7th May 2026 
Work Experience Week: 9th – 13th Feb 2026 
University and Apprenticeship Fair Trip (date to be confirmed) 
6th Form Curriculum Evening: 18th September 5:30pm – 6:30pm 
Information regarding off-timetable days for personal development will be available in due course every half 
term. 

School Term Dates 2025/2026 

Staff Training Days (INSET): 4th & 5th September, 24th October, 7th November, 23rd February and 26th 
June 

Autumn Term 1 starts Monday 8th September for Y7 & Y12/13 only, and Tuesday 9th September for 
Y8/9/10/11 until Thursday 23rd October 

Half Term is 24th October until 31st October 

Autumn Term 2 starts Monday 3rd November until Friday 19th December at 1pm 

Christmas Holidays are 22nd December until 2nd January 

Spring Term 1 starts Monday 5th January until Friday 13th February 

Half Term is 16th to 23rd February 

Spring Term 2 starts Tuesday 24th February until Friday 27th March 

Easter Holidays are 30th March until 10th April 

Summer Term 1 starts on Monday 13th April until Friday 22nd May 

Half Term is 25th to 29th May 

Summer Term 2 starts on Monday 1st June until Thursday 23rd July 

 


